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http://www.womens-southerngolfassociation.org/?attachment_id=3423#main
http://www.womens-southerngolfassociation.org/?attachment_id=3439#main
http://www.womens-southerngolfassociation.org/?attachment_id=3424#main


Anna Schultz, Rockwall, Texas, withstood a third round rally from defending champion Martha Lang to
win her first WSGA Senior title with a three round score of  228.  The round was delayed by two

weather interruptions but Schultz managed to finish with a four over par 77 to win by two
strokes.  Martha Lang found that improved game she had been looking for and shot one over par
74.  The low round of the tournament was shot in the third round by Caroline Ramsey, Bridgeport,

West Virginia at 73 which propelled her into third place.

 
Local favorite Beth Curlin continued her solid play to secure her Super Senior trophy and finished tied
for 6th place.  This year the WSGA Senior had contestants from all of its fifteen states.  Five of the
players are leaving this tournament to compete in the USGA Women’s Senior at St. Simons Island,

Georgia.
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Name City/State Club HI

Allardice, Judy Aiken, SC Woodside Plantation CC 12.1

Ansfield, Georgia Louisville, KY Lindsey GC 10.1

Anthony, Gloria Greensboro, NC Greensboro CC 6.5

Astorg, Barbara Vienna, WV Parkersburg  CC 9.1

Basten, Rosalie Signal Mountain, TN Signal Mountain G&CC 10.5

Blackmon, Evelyn Nashville, TN Belle Meade CC 5.2

Bousquet, Connie Birmingham, AL New Orleans CC 4.9

Braddock, Emma Marie Ripley, MS Pine Hill G&CC 14.7

Brandon, Betty Barboursville, WV Sleepy Hollow GC 4.1

Brenneman, Peggy Knoxville, TN EWGA – Greater Knoxville 18.5

Byrd, Donna Nashville, TN Belle Meade CC 8.6

Carroll, Wanda Jonesboro, AR RidgePointe CC 12.3

Carter, Linda T. Camden, AR Camden CC 11.8

Cauthen, Harriet Orange Beach, AL Glen Lakes GC 3.3

Combs, Anne Lexington, KY Spring Valley GC 2.4

Cook, Barbara Knoxville, TN EWGA – Greater Knoxville 21.2

Cowan, Ann Elk City, OK Elk City G&CC 9.0

Cunningham, Ouida Birmingham, AL Vestavia CC 7.4

Curlin, Beth Versailles, KY Spring Valley GC 4.0



Daniels, Carol Danville, KY Danville CC 13.3

Dorsey, Marge Davis, WV Canaan Valley Resort 13.8

Duchesne, Andy Pensacola, FL Stonebrook GC 9.1

Edwards, Mary Jonesville, LA Panola Wood CC 7.9

Evans, Mimi Little Rock, AR Pleasant Valley CC 5.7

Evans, Pam Maumelle, AR Hot Springs Village 6.5

Ferneyhough, Helen Monroe, VA Ivy Hill GC 12.2

Finley, Melissa Morristown, TN Clinchview CC 13.3

Ford, Sue Guthrie Lynchburg, VA Ivy Hill GC 20.6

Freeman, Talitha Lexington, KY Idle Hour CC 20.2

Glenn, Jo Tulsa, OK Page Belcher GC 5.0

Hacker, Jackie Lexington, KY Spring Valley GC 5.7

Hall, Susan Tulsa, OK Cedar Ridge CC 16.4

Hamlin, Joyce Kingwood, TX Kingwood CC 8.8

Hardin, Lynn Dover, AR Russellville CC 14.2

Hogue, Vicki Pelham, AL Riverchase CC 11.4

Horner, Susan Hot Springs, AR Hot Springs CC 15.5

Humin, Martha Prospect, KY Hunting Creek CC 6.6

Jackson, Judy Danville, KY Danville CC 8.3

Jacuzzi, Nancy Little Rock, AR Pleasant Valley CC 11.9



Kelly, Sharon Knoxville, TN Knox Area WGA 5.6

Kinsolving, Carolyn Simpsonville, KY Valhalla GC 6.8

Koerner, Karen Montgomery, TX Bentwater CC 15.5

Lang, Martha Birmingham, AL Shoal Creek GC +0.2

Leigh, Margaret Oldsmar, FL Countryside CC 11.9

Likens, Marci Winter Springs, FL Tuscawilla CC 5.9

Logsdon, Charlotte Somerset, KY Woodson Bend Resort 4.6

Malick, Jewell Rockwell, TX Dallas Athletic Club 3.7

McCravey, Georgia Chattanooga, TN The Honors Course 4.4

McKamey, Pat Tulsa, OK Cedar Ridge CC 13.1

Meyer, Donna Kay Severm Park, MD Compass Pointe GC 3.9

Mook Sang, Debbie Valrico, FL River Hills GC 2.5

Palmer, Gayle Birmingham, AL Vestavia CC 10.3

Parson, Kathe Jacksonville, AR Foxwood CC 12.2

Petrone, Juanita Dublin, VA Pete Dye River Course 11.4

Posey, Pam Marion, MS Briarwood CC 4.6

Ramsey, Caroline Bridgeport, WV Bridgeport CC 4.9

Ratcliffe, Carole Fort Lauderdale, FL TPC at Eagle Trace 5.0

Resinger, Jackie Versailles, KY Frankfort CC 11.4

Richey, Cathy Winter Park, FL CC of Orlando 4.5



Roggendorff, Linda Broken Arrow, OK Indian Springs CC 11.7

Ruvane, Joan Chapel Hill, NC Woodcroft GC 12.2

Schultz, Anna Rockwall, TX Dallas Athletic Club +1.7

Sims, Linda Hurricane, WV Sleepy Hollow GC 10.1

Smith, Kay Alpharetta, GA Atlanta Athletic Club 11.5

Smith, Sandra Delhi, LA Tallulah CC 10.7

Spivey, Chris Pell City, AL Pine Harbor Golf & Raquet Club 5.2

Talley, Carole Dandridge, TN Banebery CC 4.1

Venner, Anita Monrovia, MD Redgate GC 6.8

Vernotzy, Joan Treasure Island, FL Pasadena Yacht&CC 22.0

Vickers, Jean Frankfort, KY Frankfort CC 12.2

Wagner, Nina Florien, LA Cypress Bend GC 21.3

Wait, Sandy Fort Myers, FL Heritage Palms G&CC 15.0

Whatley, Rose Ardmore, OK Dornick Hills G&CC 16.7

Wilcox, Peggy Benton, AR Hurricane G&CC 11.6

Williamson, Betty Frankfort, KY Longview CC 14.1

Wood, Nedra North Little Rock, AR Foxwood CC 13.7

Yelovich, Diane Pinehurst, NC Pinehurst CC 2.2

Young, Barbara Jean Willis, TX Bentwater CC 14.8
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Lang, Martha Birmingham, AL Shoal Creek GC +0.2

Schultz, Anna Rockwall, TX Dallas Athletic Club +1.7

Yelovich, Diane Pinehurst, NC Pinehurst CC 2.2

Combs, Anne Lexington, KY Spring Valley GC 2.4

Mook Sang, Debbie Valrico, FL River Hills GC 2.5

Cauthen, Harriet Orange Beach, AL Glen Lakes GC 3.3

Malick, Jewell Rockwell, TX Dallas Athletic Club 3.7

Meyer, Donna Kay Severm Park, MD Compass Pointe GC 3.9

Curlin, Beth Versailles, KY Spring Valley GC 4.0

Brandon, Betty Barboursville, WV Sleepy Hollow GC 4.1

Talley, Carole Dandridge, TN Banebery CC 4.1

McCravey, Georgia Chattanooga, TN The Honors Course 4.4

Richey, Cathy Winter Park, FL CC of Orlando 4.5

Logsdon, Charlotte Somerset, KY Woodson Bend Resort 4.6

Posey, Pam Marion, MS Briarwood CC 4.6

Bousquet, Connie Birmingham, AL New Orleans CC 4.9

Ramsey, Caroline Bridgeport, WV Bridgeport CC 4.9

Glenn, Jo Tulsa, OK Page Belcher GC 5.0

Ratcliffe, Carole Fort Lauderdale, FL TPC at Eagle Trace 5.0

Blackmon, Evelyn Nashville, TN Belle Meade CC 5.2



Spivey, Chris Pell City, AL Pine Harbor Golf & Raquet Club 5.2

Kelly, Sharon Knoxville, TN Knox Area WGA 5.6

Evans, Mimi Little Rock, AR Pleasant Valley CC 5.7

Hacker, Jackie Lexington, KY Spring Valley GC 5.7

Likens, Marci Winter Springs, FL Tuscawilla CC 5.9

Anthony, Gloria Greensboro, NC Greensboro CC 6.5

Evans, Pam Maumelle, AR Hot Springs Village 6.5

Humin, Martha Prospect, KY Hunting Creek CC 6.6

Kinsolving, Carolyn Simpsonville, KY Valhalla GC 6.8

Venner, Anita Monrovia, MD Redgate GC 6.8

Cunningham, Ouida Birmingham, AL Vestavia CC 7.4

Edwards, Mary Jonesville, LA Panola Wood CC 7.9

Jackson, Judy Danville, KY Danville CC 8.3

Byrd, Donna Nashville, TN Belle Meade CC 8.6

Hamlin, Joyce Kingwood, TX Kingwood CC 8.8

Cowan, Ann Elk City, OK Elk City G&CC 9.0

Astorg, Barbara Vienna, WV Parkersburg  CC 9.1

Duchesne, Andy Pensacola, FL Stonebrook GC 9.1

Ansfield, Georgia Louisville, KY Lindsey GC 10.1

Sims, Linda Hurricane, WV Sleepy Hollow GC 10.1



Palmer, Gayle Birmingham, AL Vestavia CC 10.3

Basten, Rosalie Signal Mountain, TN Signal Mountain G&CC 10.5

Smith, Sandra Delhi, LA Tallulah CC 10.7

Hogue, Vicki Pelham, AL Riverchase CC 11.4

Petrone, Juanita Dublin, VA Pete Dye River Course 11.4

Resinger, Jackie Versailles, KY Frankfort CC 11.4

Smith, Kay Alpharetta, GA Atlantic Athletic Club 11.5

Wilcox, Peggy Benton, AR Hurricane G&CC 11.6

Roggendorff, Linda Broken Arrow, OK Indian Springs CC 11.7

Carter, Linda T. Camden, AR Camden CC 11.8

Jacuzzi, Nancy Little Rock, AR Pleasant Valley CC 11.9

Leigh, Margaret Oldsmar, FL Countryside CC 11.9

Allardice, Judy Aiken, SC Woodside Plantation CC 12.1

Ferneyhough, Helen Monroe, VA Ivy Hill GC 12.2

Parson, Kathe Jacksonville, AR Foxwood CC 12.2

Ruvane, Joan Chapel Hill, NC Woodcroft GC 12.2

Vickers, Jean Frankfort, KY Frankfort CC 12.2

Carroll, Wanda Jonesboro, AR RidgePointe CC 12.3

McKamey, Pat Tulsa, OK Cedar Ridge CC 13.1

Daniels, Carol Danville, KY Danville CC 13.3



Finley, Melissa Morristown, TN Clinchview CC 13.3

Wood, Nedra North Little Rock, AR Foxwood CC 13.7

Dorsey, Marge Davis, WV Canaan Valley Resort 13.8

Williamson, Betty Frankfort, KY Longview CC 14.1

Hardin, Lynn Dover, AR Russellville CC 14.2

Braddock, Emma Marie Ripley, MS Pine Hill G&CC 14.7

Young, Barbara Jean Willis, TX Bentwater CC 14.8

Wait, Sandy Fort Myers, FL Heritage Palms G&CC 15.0

Horner, Susan Hot Springs, AR Hot Springs CC 15.5

Koerner, Karen Montgomery, TX Bentwater CC 15.5

Hall, Susan Tulsa, OK Cedar Ridge CC 16.4

Whatley, Rose Ardmore, OK Dornick Hills G&CC 16.7

Brenneman, Peggy Knoxville, TN EWGA – Greater
Knoxville

18.5

Freeman, Talitha Lexington, KY Idle Hour CC 20.2

Ford, Sue Guthrie Lynchburg, VA Ivy Hill GC 20.6

Cook, Barbara Knoxville, TN EWGA – Greater
Knoxville

21.2

Wagner, Nina Florien, LA Cypress Bend GC 21.3

Vernotzy, Joan Treasure Island, FL Pasadena Yacht&CC 22.0
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(left to right) 
Anna Schultz, Diane Yelovich, Anne Combs, Martha Lang

 

 



(left to right) 
Jewell Malick, Harriet Cauthen, Donna Kay Meyer, Debbie Mook Sang
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2006 Senior Amateur Final Round Results 
Championship Flight

Pos Player Name City, State Rnd 
1

Rnd 
2

Rnd 
3

Total 
Score

1 Anna Schultz Rockwall, TX 75 76 77 228

2 Martha Lang Birmingham, AL 77 79 74 230

3 Caroline Ramsey Bridgeport, WV 78 84 73 235

4 Diane Yelovich Pinehurst, NC 80 82 75 237
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5 Debbie Mook Sang Valrico, FL 80 77 81 238

6 Pam Posey Marion, MS 77 80 82 239

7 Beth Curlin Versailles, KY 77 79 83 239

8 Carole Talley Dandridge, TN 82 81 77 240

9 Anne Combs Lexington, KY 81 84 77 242

10 Donna Kay Meyer Severna Park, MD 80 83 79 242

11 Evelyn Blackmon Nashville, TN 79 81 84 244

12 Chris Spivey Pell City, AL 83 82 80 245

13 Georgia McCravey Chattanooga, TN 85 81 80 246

14 Carole Ratcliffe Fort Lauderdale, FL 86 80 87 253

15 Martha Humin Prospect, KY 84 82 88 254

T16 Betty Brandon Barboursville, WV 83 81 DQ DQ

T16 Harriet Cauthen Orange Beach, AL 84 81 WD WD

First Flight

Pos Player Name City, State 1 2 3  Total 
Score

1 Cathy Richey Winter Park, FL 88 79 81 248

2 Mimi Evans Little Rock, AR 85 83 82 250



3 Sharon Kelly Knoxville, TN 83 84 84 251

4 Carolyn Kinsolving Simpsonville, KY 84 83 86 253

5 Anita Venner Monrovia, MD 89 84 82 255

6 Jo Glenn Tulsa, OK 83 86 86 255

7 Connie Bousquet Birmingham, AL 85 89 83 257

8 Ann Cowan Elk City, OK 82 86 89 257

9 Jackie Hacker Lexington, KY 89 87 82 258

10 Charlotte Logsdon Somerset, KY 86 88 84 258

11 Donna Byrd Nashville, TN 82 92 84 258

12 Judy Jackson Danville, KY 85 89 86 260

13 Marci Likens Winter Springs, FL 87 86 94 267

14 Carol Daniels Danville, KY 92 85 100 277

T15 Barbara Astorg Vienna, WV 82 88 WD WD

T15 Vicki Hogue Pelham, AL 86 87 WD WD

Second Flight

Pos Player Name City, State 1 2 3 Total 
Score 

1 Jewell Malick Rockwell, TX 89 89 81 259

2 Pam Evans Maumelle, AR 87 93 83 263



3 Joyce Hamlin Kingwood, TX 92 89 84 265

4 Gloria Anthony Greensboro, NC 92 89 89 270

5 Helen Ferneyhough Monroe, VA 89 95 89 273

6 Peggy Wilcox Benton, AR 95 90 88 273

7 Rosalie Basten Signal Mountain, TN 91 94 88 273

8 Melissa Finley Morristown, TN 94 87 92 273

9 Linda Roggendorff Broken Arrow, OK 89 91 93 273

10 Linda Sims Hurricane, WV 87 96 95 278

11 Sandra Smith Delhi, LA 95 92 94 281

12 Kathe Parson Jacksonville, AR 94 92 98 284

13 Jean Vickers Frankfort, KY 90 95 107 292

T14 Gayle Palmer Birmingham, AL 96 87 WD WD

T14 Ouida Cunningham Birmingham, AL 90 92 WD WD

Third Flight 

Pos Player Name City, State 1 2 3 Total 
Score

1 Jackie Resinger Versailles, KY 96 92 87 275

2 Mary Edwards Jonesville, LA 95 93 88 276

3 Pat McKamey Tulsa, OK 98 92 90 280



4 Wanda Carroll Jonesboro, AR 97 97 89 283

5 Georgia Ansfield Louisville, KY 97 92 97 286

6 Betty Williamson Frankfort, KY 100 93 94 287

7 Susan Hall Tulsa, OK 94 94 99 287

8 Andy Duchesne Pensacola, FL 100 95 94 289

9 Judy Allardice Aiken, SC 98 96 95 289

10 Nedra Wood North Little Rock, AR 98 94 97 289

11 Sandy Wait Fort Myers, FL 97 98 95 290

12 Margaret Leigh Oldsmar, FL 99 98 94 291

13 Juanita Petrone Dublin, VA 101 95 96 292

14 Kay Smith Alpharetta, GA 94 101 101 296

15 Nancy Jacuzzi Little Rock, AR 102 96 107 305

Fourth Flight 

Pos Player Name City, State 1 2 3 Total 
Score

1 Rose Whatley Ardmore, OK 104 100 94 298

2 Peggy Brenneman Knoxville, TN 102 106 94 302

3 Lynn Hardin Dover, AR 109 96 97 302

4 Marge Dorsey Davis, WV 102 101 102 305



5 Joan Ruvane Chapel Hill, NC 104 104 100 308

6 Emma Braddock Ripley, MS 112 100 98 310

7 Susan Horner Hot Springs, AR 105 104 101 310

8 Sue Guthrie Ford Lynchburg, VA 108 108 99 315

9 Barbara Cook Knoxville, TN 108 100 108 316

10 Talitha Freeman Lexington, KY 112 103 107 322

11 Karen Koerner Montgomery, TX 114 114 96 324

12 Joan Vernotzy Treasure Island, FL 111 108 111 330

13 Nina Wagner Florien, LA 121 111 101 333

14 Barbara Jean Young Willis, TX 108 111 WD WD
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5 Debbie Mook Sang Valrico, FL 80 77 81 238

6 Pam Posey Marion, MS 77 80 82 239

7 Beth Curlin Versailles, KY 77 79 83 239

8 Carole Talley Dandridge, TN 82 81 77 240

9 Anne Combs Lexington, KY 81 84 77 242

10 Donna Kay Meyer Severna Park, MD 80 83 79 242

11 Evelyn Blackmon Nashville, TN 79 81 84 244

12 Chris Spivey Pell City, AL 83 82 80 245

13 Georgia McCravey Chattanooga, TN 85 81 80 246

14 Carole Ratcliffe Fort Lauderdale, FL 86 80 87 253

15 Martha Humin Prospect, KY 84 82 88 254

T16 Betty Brandon Barboursville, WV 83 81 DQ DQ

T16 Harriet Cauthen Orange Beach, AL 84 81 WD WD

First Flight

Pos Player Name City, State 1 2 3  Total 
Score

1 Cathy Richey Winter Park, FL 88 79 81 248

2 Mimi Evans Little Rock, AR 85 83 82 250



3 Sharon Kelly Knoxville, TN 83 84 84 251

4 Carolyn Kinsolving Simpsonville, KY 84 83 86 253

5 Anita Venner Monrovia, MD 89 84 82 255

6 Jo Glenn Tulsa, OK 83 86 86 255

7 Connie Bousquet Birmingham, AL 85 89 83 257

8 Ann Cowan Elk City, OK 82 86 89 257

9 Jackie Hacker Lexington, KY 89 87 82 258

10 Charlotte Logsdon Somerset, KY 86 88 84 258

11 Donna Byrd Nashville, TN 82 92 84 258

12 Judy Jackson Danville, KY 85 89 86 260

13 Marci Likens Winter Springs, FL 87 86 94 267

14 Carol Daniels Danville, KY 92 85 100 277

T15 Barbara Astorg Vienna, WV 82 88 WD WD

T15 Vicki Hogue Pelham, AL 86 87 WD WD

Second Flight

Pos Player Name City, State 1 2 3 Total 
Score 

1 Jewell Malick Rockwell, TX 89 89 81 259

2 Pam Evans Maumelle, AR 87 93 83 263



3 Joyce Hamlin Kingwood, TX 92 89 84 265

4 Gloria Anthony Greensboro, NC 92 89 89 270

5 Helen Ferneyhough Monroe, VA 89 95 89 273

6 Peggy Wilcox Benton, AR 95 90 88 273

7 Rosalie Basten Signal Mountain, TN 91 94 88 273

8 Melissa Finley Morristown, TN 94 87 92 273

9 Linda Roggendorff Broken Arrow, OK 89 91 93 273

10 Linda Sims Hurricane, WV 87 96 95 278

11 Sandra Smith Delhi, LA 95 92 94 281

12 Kathe Parson Jacksonville, AR 94 92 98 284

13 Jean Vickers Frankfort, KY 90 95 107 292

T14 Gayle Palmer Birmingham, AL 96 87 WD WD

T14 Ouida Cunningham Birmingham, AL 90 92 WD WD

Third Flight 

Pos Player Name City, State 1 2 3 Total 
Score

1 Jackie Resinger Versailles, KY 96 92 87 275

2 Mary Edwards Jonesville, LA 95 93 88 276

3 Pat McKamey Tulsa, OK 98 92 90 280



4 Wanda Carroll Jonesboro, AR 97 97 89 283

5 Georgia Ansfield Louisville, KY 97 92 97 286

6 Betty Williamson Frankfort, KY 100 93 94 287

7 Susan Hall Tulsa, OK 94 94 99 287

8 Andy Duchesne Pensacola, FL 100 95 94 289

9 Judy Allardice Aiken, SC 98 96 95 289

10 Nedra Wood North Little Rock, AR 98 94 97 289

11 Sandy Wait Fort Myers, FL 97 98 95 290

12 Margaret Leigh Oldsmar, FL 99 98 94 291

13 Juanita Petrone Dublin, VA 101 95 96 292

14 Kay Smith Alpharetta, GA 94 101 101 296

15 Nancy Jacuzzi Little Rock, AR 102 96 107 305

Fourth Flight 

Pos Player Name City, State 1 2 3 Total 
Score

1 Rose Whatley Ardmore, OK 104 100 94 298

2 Peggy Brenneman Knoxville, TN 102 106 94 302

3 Lynn Hardin Dover, AR 109 96 97 302

4 Marge Dorsey Davis, WV 102 101 102 305



5 Joan Ruvane Chapel Hill, NC 104 104 100 308

6 Emma Braddock Ripley, MS 112 100 98 310

7 Susan Horner Hot Springs, AR 105 104 101 310

8 Sue Guthrie Ford Lynchburg, VA 108 108 99 315

9 Barbara Cook Knoxville, TN 108 100 108 316

10 Talitha Freeman Lexington, KY 112 103 107 322

11 Karen Koerner Montgomery, TX 114 114 96 324

12 Joan Vernotzy Treasure Island, FL 111 108 111 330

13 Nina Wagner Florien, LA 121 111 101 333

14 Barbara Jean Young Willis, TX 108 111 WD WD
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